P e 1= f

(01/v002) 03 A\ 4
000 0 10[0£0109 —V3[2cevH ] W [r0100€181=¢
i [o 7 o | wenn owwvs | ovawe | oow 'ON 53050 gor
o| _¥Iavydy 1anvs oIvoay
9 (03) ALID TYILSNANI A¥INT dSE_AXGLI/08E
z ¢-INNIQIHS NIIMLIE TIHO AM0SE
Z | (v NI¥1d @ 10N Tvd * LN " ITOB) vZN B02N "9 0 SNOISNING 0/ 01z GG6C 0'9¢ YN 9y~p¢ 0°0S 092 v
] 09 971 56T 008 0ZN 9y~le 0Cr 0 0N
W L 06 Lyl 59T 74 LN 9yl 07 0’8l 9N
m Auvedwog Anowyos|3 ipnesg
3 prefeiy s R
2w a9t w p ° s 7IS 1NN 0 g v 37IS TYNION
m /967 NId d3d SV INN vd JO SNOISNIWIQ NITY3 MLSY 93d SV J3HSYM NIV1d 40 SNOISNIAID
M v 8 17INg—-SvY
3 051z (rup) 00°9¢ e 00¥C A (cum) 00°9¢
g 0EXYTN 0°EXVTN
3 0202 a5'6¢ 00°Se 00° Iy L9°€T 9G Y| G568 00°5¢
¢ - 008l (um) 00°0¢ (12y) 00'0¢ 88°CI (un) 0008
S U | | | 5 2H0zH | | | | | s 20
T orowm 0691 g6'7¢ 9162 00°9¢ 196l 71l G6Ce 9167 —
m SONIMYHO IONIHIAFH
6 0671 (rup) 002 (4oy) 0091 780l (cum) 00¥2
< N 0°CX9LN 0°CX9IN
8 oLyl cLog 197 00°1¢ YA 89'6 69z L9°€T
w 3 s 37IS 1NN 1 sp ) ) s 37IS 11089 »
SOV SSV10 We9GY WISV 93d SV INN J0 SNOSNIANT T 3dAL WGZeV WISY ¥3d SV SL109 JO SNOISNIAIT

3AdVHO HLONIHLS * 00

1709 40 HLON3T - AX
| S3143S £96/ NIO ¥3d SV 11709 40 ¥3.13nvIa: a

LON e YN OILAN : I
WOSPY WISV 3d SV (T 1 17 "SUNLVIONINON
HIHSYM NIV S | — SO1=1 WE9SY WISV ¥3d S¥ | 3dAL WGZEY NLSY ¥3d SV

[oNREY 1108 X3H

(17 HIONTT Q3IQY3INHL ST INIIIYIN QY3H

sp

.*
WN OSF00Z = OZW ° WN 0ZF0ZL = 8L

38 TIVHS SL108 ¥04 I0HNOL SNINAISW WIAINI 3HL 'S
“INNTYE 3NO + 1NN 3N +

A3HSA NIv1d 3NO + 1108 3NO © 1708 NOLOINNOD (P I b ' | b |

135 108 % 0 5] — s S

B (1) HIONTT 1708 A

(SNOMOIM £5= SSINHOIHL NIW) €SI NISY : LON ONV 1708 (0
QUVONVLS ONIZINVATHO '€
964 NID * LON v
D3 M0 L 3dAL SEP4 WISY . NIHSM NIV

LNTTYAND3 MO £35¥ WISY OL OV © SLN
INZIVAIND3 ¥O | 34AL WSZEY NISV ¢ S1108 -
AAN anv 108 (P

S Z
SHIIWITIM NI 34 SNOISNINID TIV L [ voa omoERwo. | Woex [ PLANTNO. | ORAWNG NUWBER [ SHEET NO. [REV. No.

“MINMO SLI 40 INISNOD NILLIYM IHL LﬂOHMM‘ ANINNOOA SIHL WOY¥4 G3INI¥IE0 39 TIVHS L¥vd NI 80 TIN4 NI NOLLONJONEBY ON

S3LON 3-1813001.04f M | HA322 |[EA—- 601070 |01 OF 01



anshad
Text Box
ANNEX#1A-PR#50444


g ﬁ s La Sty A0 gnwd! AS pLud)
% L") saudi Etactricity Company ANNEX#1B-PR#50444
E f al o C Jo
5|2
5|2 * LENGTH TABLE OF THE BOLT
SIZE OF L LT LS ALLOWABLE THICKNESS EXT. REMAR
BOLT CLAMPING WASHER | NUT | PAL KS
40 31 9 5 - 9 4 15 5 7 1-111
45 31 14 10 - 14 4 15 5 7 1-111
50 31 19 15 - 19 4 15 5 7 1-111
55 31 24 20 - 24 4 15 5 7 |-111
60 31 29 25 - 29 4 15 5 7 1-111
B 65 31 34 30 - 34 4 15 5 7 |-111
z é M16 70 31 39 35 - 39 4 15 5 7 1-111
E %‘ 75 31 44 40 - 44 4 15 5 7 |-111
2lc 80 [ 31 [ 49 [ 45 [ - | 49 4 15 |5 [7]-[nn
°1 3 85 | 31 [ 54 [ 50 | - | 54 4 15 [ 5 [7]-[un
- a0 31 59 55 - 59 4 15 5 7 1-111
95 31 64 60 - 64 4 15 5 7 |-111
100 | 31 69 65 - 69 4 15 5 7 |- 11
50 36 14 10 - 14 4 18 6 8 | -| 12
55 36 19 15 - 19 4 18 6 8 | -| 12
60 36 24 20 - 24 4 18 6 8 | -| 12
65 36 29 25 - 29 4 18 6 8 | -| 12
70 36 34 30 - 34 4 18 6 8 | -| 12
.|z 75 36 39 35 - 39 4 18 6 8 | -| 12
“1s 80 36 44 40 - 44 4 18 6 8 | -| 12
y % M20 85 36 49 45 - 49 4 18 6 8 | -| 12
|3 90 [ 36 [ 54 [ 50 | - | 54 4 18 | 6 [ 8[-[1
= 95 36 59 55 - 59 4 18 6 8 | -| 12
918 100 | 36 64 60 - 64 4 18 6 8 | -| 12
REVISIONS 105 | 36 69 65 - 69 4 18 6 8 | -| 12
DRAWN 110 | 36 74 70 - 74 4 18 6 8 | -| 12
BY Wael 115 | 36 79 75 - 79 4 18 6 8 | -| 12
DATE  April 2020 120 | 36 84 80 - 84 4 18 6 8 | -| 12
CHECKED 125 | 36 89 85 - 89 4 18 6 8 | -] 12
BY A.Ashery 50 41 9 5 - 9 4 21 7 9 |- 13
DATE  April 2024 55 41 14 10 - 14 4 21 7 9 |- 13
OPRG. DEPT. 60 41 19 15 - 19 4 21 7 9 | -| 13
BY 65 41 24 20 - 24 4 21 7 9 | - 13
DATE M24 70 41 29 25 - 29 4 21 7 9 1-]13
ENG'G. DEPT. 75 41 34 30 - 34 4 21 7 9 |- 13
BY 80 41 39 35 - 39 4 21 7 9 | -| 13
DATE 85 41 44 40 - 44 4 21 7 9 |- 13
CERTIFIED 90 41 49 45 - 49 4 21 7 9 | -] 13
BY
DATE AS BUILT BY | NCC IDATE : 30-04-2020 DRAWING CONTROL | SHEET EE-600832
THIS DRAWING IS DRAWING TITLE INDEX PLANT NO.| DRAWING NO. SHEET NO. REV. NO.
NOT BE USED FOR
CONSTRUCTION BOLTS GRIP CHART FOR M16, M20 & M24
OF FOR 380kV OHTL BETWEEN SHEDGUM-2 380/115kV BSP AND ENERGY A HA322 |EE-601070 02 OF 02 00
MA?EE&'E'LNJE‘TIL INDUSTRIAL CITY (EIC) 380/115kV BSP
CERTIFIED AND |ABQAIQ SAUDI ARABIA|  JOB ORDER NO. 3-1813001.04 | CONTRACT NO. 4400011875



anshad
Text Box
ANNEX#1B-PR#50444


h J

001040 ZL0109 =¥3 | ZZEYH [ N [R01D0CIE1-E

1

28

.

@16

=
................... MRS O C e B =
Is 31 <
(5] THREADED PORTION
L o1e
25
DETAIL OF M16 ANTI THEFT BOLT | FT——
-—
Lot o] [c=]
8 8 __"_"J"E
——
T
THREADED PORTION 14
Ll LR A a
F o
15

DETAIL OF M16 ANTI THEFT NUT

ANTI THEFT BOLT ANTI THEFT NUT

I

26.75

SPRING WASHER /

M16 ANTI THEFT BOLT, NUT & SPRING WASHER

Fa

NOTES

ANNEX#3-PR#50444

i, ML DisEWSKinG &FE |6 WILLIETERS.

I UATERWMLE

i BOLT WD T

OTERECTION

BOATS : ASTM AJ2%W TVPE | 08 EOURSLENT
MUITS - AOC. TD AGTW ESEX 0 COURSLEHT

by ATl THEFT BOLTE © &G To ASTM &238 (TAPE 1) Of EGURMIEST
e SEEME widHER - W tad
1 Colsusifss TTakieAs

a] BGLT &0

4. BELT SET
] &MTI THEFT

& OWE ZET OF AT

EH3 POINT 0F

MUT - ASTH TRL (MM THEKNESS =33 WIRONS)

BOLT o OME AWTI THEFT BNLT + OSE AHTI THFT BT
+ BPAMG WSHER,
THEFT BOLT &k WOT SHALL BE WETALLFT &T THE
BERCHG WEMBER US T3 B FROM SROGHD LEVEL

G e
(Fms
‘\\ -

[ISSUED FOR AFFROVAL]

KO H‘?OI:I.I\’}TIBN IN FULL ©F IM FART SHALL BE OSTAINED FROM THE DOCUMENT rHTHIZh.T THE WRITTEN COMSENT OF TS OWWER.

4]



001w 40 10| 1/0109 —V3| ZCEVYH| W [F0100£181-C]

32.95

e=

g

ANNEX#2-PR#50444 (R.V)

HEXAGONAL BOLT HEAD

[sp}

Z [ N -
2 N\ /)
-
NOMENCLATURE :

M : METRIC MARK
D : DIAMETER OF BOLT
XY : LENGTH OF BOLT

00 : STRENGTH GRADE

HEXAGONAL NUT

REFER DWGS. NO 601070 (SHEET 01 OF 02)

TOWER MAIN LEG

210

~
—

A

fe}

Z)

5

W
20

(THREADED LENGTm\

DETAIL OF STEP BOLT M20X210

CIRCULAR PLAIN WASHERS
REFER DWGS. NO 601070 (SHEET 01 OF 02)

108 ORDER NO.

3-1813001.04

NOTES

1. ALL DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLINETERS.
2. MATERIALS

o) BOLT AND NUT ©

BOLTS : ASTM A394 TYPE 0 OR EQUIVALENT
NUTS : ACC.TO ASTM AS63 TYPE A OR EQUIVALENT
PLAN WASHER : ASTM_F436 OR EQ.
PAL NUT : DIN 7967

3. GALVANIZING STANDARD

@) BOLT AND NUT : ASTM 153, (MIN. THICKNESS =53 MICRONS)

4. BOLT SET
) STEP BOLT * ONE BOLT + TWO PLAIN WASHER+ TWO NUT.

/5. THE MINIMUM TIGTENING TOURQUE FOR BOLTS SHALL BE :
MI6 = 120£20 NM , M20 = 200£30 NM

ISSUED FOR APPROVAL

NO REBRODUCTION IN FULL OR IN PART SHALL BE OBTAINED FROM THIS DOCUMENT ‘W\THOUT THE WRITTEN CONSENT OF ITS OWNER.

o]

g

LEGEND N

=

o

¢

5

REFERENCE DRAWINGS a

DRAWNG TITLE DRAWING NO. o

DRAMING CONTROL SHEET EE-600832 a
g

PROJECT TECHNICAL SPECFICATIONS PTS-18E0304 %

AS—BUILT v oaTE
© W s FoR approvAL e | waa pastee
BIEIE Jo— o | cenr. [ sevo,

£ LSl A3 gacd | AS

Saudi Electricity Company

oRam BY_ MERUN _ cueckep Y WAL soae nTs

DATE STARTED DATE COMPLETED

OPRG. DEPT. ENG. DEPT.

THIS DRAWNG IS NOT TO BE USED FOR
CONSTRUCTION R FOR ORDERING.
MATERIAL UNTIL CERTIIED AND DATED

APPROVAL/CERTIFICATION INFORATION

o0 NO REV. NO.

DETAILS OF M20X210 STEP BOLT

380KV OHTL BETWEEN SHEDGUM-2

380/115KV_BSP_ENERGY INDUSTRIAL CITY (EIC)

THIS DRAWING AND THE INFORMATION CONTAINED HEREIN ARE THE SOLE PROPERTY OF

ABQAIQ SAUDI_ARABIA
M | HA322 |EA— 601071)01 OF 0100

TA (2004/10)
secan



yousuf
Text Box
ANNEX#2-PR#50444 (R.V)


	AL GIHAS drw
	M16_ANTI THEFT BOLTS_REV1ncc dhuba.pdf
	AL GIHAS-2020.pdf
	DRAWINGS.pdf
	DRAWINGS.pdf
	ANNEX#1-PR#33680.pdf
	M16 BOLT.pdf
	M20 BOLT.pdf
	M24 BOLT.pdf
	WASHER.pdf
	PALNUT.pdf

	Untitled.pdf
	STEPBOLTS.pdf
	M20x190 STEPBOLT.pdf
	M20x250 STEPBOLT.pdf

	ANTI.pdf

	bolt table.pdf
	KT305_Bolt Table(JIS).pdf
	KT305_Bolt Table(JIS)-2.pdf
	KT305_Bolt Table(JIS)-3.pdf
	KT305_Bolt Table(JIS)-4.pdf
	KT305_Bolt Table(JIS)-5.pdf


	STEP BOLT.pdf
	M16_BOLT CHART_REV1-ncc dhuba.pdf

	ANNEX#3-PR-50444(ANTI THEFT M16
	NPCC STEPBOLT



